period over which water is supplied, the expected asset life). Prior period comparatives have been

restated on that basis and in accordance with IAS 8: ‘IAS 8 — Accounting Policies, Changes in

Accounting Estimates and Errors’ (IAS 8).

A summary of the financial statement line items affected by the restatement is included in the following

table. This includes the cumulative effect of the change in accounting policy being effective from 1

April 2016. Retrospective application of the changes prior to this date is deemed impracticable due to

the accounting system not previously set up to collate the coding of developer services activity in

sufficient detail. This means the impact of the changes summarised below cannot be collated in a

consistent, meaningful or reliable manner prior to this date.

Affinity Water Limited  38

Affinity Water Limited

Notes to the condensed interim financial statements (continued)

3.   Accounting policies (continued)

Prior period restatements (continued)

Condensed interim income

statement (extract)

30 September

2022

(as previously

presented)

Change

 due to

restatement

30 September

 2022

(restated)

30 September

 2023

(impact)

 £000 £000 £000 £000

Revenue 161,566 (3,020) 158,546 (4,223)

Cost of sales (135,338) 4,304 (131,034) 3,996

Gross profit 26,228 1,284 27,512 (227)

Operating profit 16,786 1,284 18,070 (227)

Profit/(loss) before tax 24,722 1,284 26,006 (227)

Profit/(loss) for the period 18,374 1,284 19,658 (227)

Condensed interim statement of

financial position (extract)

31 March

2023

(as previously

presented)

Audited

Change

 due to

restatement

31 March

 2023

(restated)

Unaudited

30 September

 2023

(impact)

 £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, plant and equipment 1,658,058 51,195 1,709,253 55,191

Total assets 2,024,275 51,195 2,075,470 55,191

Accumulated losses (157,783) (1,973) (159,756) (2,201)

Trade and other payables

(non current)

(262,074)

(53,168)

(315,242)

(57,392)

Total liabilities (2,120,002 (53,168) (2,173,170) (57,392)

Total equity and liabilities (2,024,275) (51,195) (2,075,470) (57,392)

Condensed interim statement of

cash flows (extract)

30 September

2022

(as previously

presented)

Change

 due to

restatement

30 September

 2022

(restated)

30 September

 2023

(impact)

 £000 £000 £000 £000

Net cash flows from operating

activities

39,213

4,503

43,716

4,233

Net cash flows used in investing

activities

(53,095)

(4,503)

(57,598)

(4,233)

4.   Critical accounting estimates and judgements

The preparation of interim financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates